Pursuant to RSA 4:39-c and 228:31. AUTHORIZE the Department of Transportation to sell and grant an access
point through the Limited Access RIght-of-Way of NH Route 111 for the connection of Frye Road and NH Route
111 in Danville to the Town of Danville for twenty-five thousand five hundred ($25,500.00) dollars plus a one
thousand one hundred ($1,100.00) dollar Administrative Fee, effective upori Governor and Executive Council
approval.

It has been determined by the Division of Finance that this parcel was originally purchased with 50% Federal
Funds and 50% Highway Funds.

Funding Is to be credited to the Highway Fund as follows:

[...]

purposes. Accordingly, the Department is seeking compensation for this break in access.

On June 26, 2012 the Long Range Capital Planning and Utilization Committee amended and approved a request
to sell this point of access to the Town of Danville for twenty-five thousand five hundred ($25,500.00) dollars plus
an Administrative Fee of one thousand one hundred ($1,100.00) dollars.

Authorization Is requested for the granting of this access point as outlined above. Following the Governor and
Executive Council's approval an access deed will be Issued.

Respectfully,

Christopher D. Clement, Sr.
Commissioner

(603)271-2785